ENROLLED SENATE
BILL NO. 834 BY: DICKERSON of the SENATE

and

SATTERFIELD and ROACH of
the HOUSE

AN ACT RELATING TO STATE GOVERNMENT; AMENDING 74
O0.S. 1991, SECTION 226, WHICH RELATES TO
AUDITING OF AGENCY ACCOUNTS; REQUIRING REPORT OF
CERTAIN AUDIT BE FILED WITH CERTAIN PERSONS;
DIRECTING A REPORT OF AUDIT RESPONSE BE FILED;
AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:

SECTION 1. AMENDATORY 74 0.S. 1991, Section 226, is
amended to read as follows:

Section 226. A. The State Auditor and Inspector shall make an
annual audit of all special, revolving, depository, canteen or other
nonstate funds existing within any state agency, department,
institution or subdivision of state government and shall file a
report of such audit with the Director of the Office of State
Finance and the Governor of the State of Oklahoma.

B. In addition to the filing requirements set forth in
subsection A of this section, the State Auditor and Inspector shall
file a report of audits of all special agency accounts established
within the Department of Human Services, pursuant to subsection C of

Section 7.2 of Title 62 of the Oklahoma Statutes, with the President

Pro Tempore of the Senate, the Speaker of the House of
Representatives, the Commission for Human Services, the Director of
the Department of Human Services and the Ombudsman Program within
the Department of Human Services Office of Client Advocacy.

No later than ninety (90) days after receipt of such report of
audits by the Director of the Department of Human Services, the
Director shall file a report with the Governor of the State of
Oklahoma, the President Pro Tempore of the Senate and the Speaker of

the House of Representatives which shall list all actions taken by
the Director in response to the audit.
SECTION 2. This act shall become effective September 1, 1992.
Passed the Senate the 2d day of March, 1992.

President of the Senate



Passed the House of Representatives the 25th day of March, 1992.

Speaker of the House of
Representatives
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